a) Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 
on 31st December 2025 along with Limited Review Report of the auditors for the corresponding 
period. 

2. Allotment of shares pursuant to the Employee Stock Option Plan (ESOP) 

b) The Board approved and allotted 13,166 (Thirteen Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Six) Equity 
Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- of the Company fully paid up to the eligible employees in 
accordance with the terms of respective ESOP Scheme. 

Details as required under Regulation 10(c) of the SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat 
Equity) Regulations, 2021 are enclosed as “Annexure-A.” 

3. Investment in the Joint Venture formed between the Company and Vabo Composites 

The Board of Directors approved the investment of Rs. 51,000/- (Rupees Fifty-One Thousand Only) 
in the Joint Venture Company to be formed between Krishna Defence and Allied Industries Limited 
and VABO Composites B.V. 

4. Subscription to shares of the Joint Venture Company 

The Board of Directors of the Company approved the subscription of INR 51,000/- (Rupees Fifty-
One Thousand only) by subscribing to 5,100 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each of the Joint Venture 
Company to be formed, as per the agreed terms and conditions, subject to necessary regulatory 
and statutory compliance. 

5. Re-appointment of Mr. Ankur Ashwin Shah, Managing Director of the Company